

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2095/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2006 in WP No. 2464/1991  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

G.M., THE MODEL MILLS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KHUBCHAND VASVANI  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master